
26.01.2023: xəbər 

Veterinary Medicine Coordinator at International Conference 

On January 17-18, 2023, Ayaz Mammadov, Doctor of Philosophy in Biology, 

Coordinator of Veterinary Medicine of Khazar University Life Sciences Department, 

participated at the international conference "Sustainable animal husbandry and 

animal welfare" organized by the Ministry of Health and Science of Ukraine, 

National University of Life and Environmental Sciences of Ukraine Faculty of Animal 

Husbandry and Water Bioresources, and Department of Molecular Sciences, 

Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences. 

At the two-day conference, A. Mammadov made a speech on the topic "Attitude 

of farmers and consumers towards animal welfare: Azerbaijan's experience". The 

main points of the survey conducted by the Department of Life Sciences within the 

framework of the "Happy Animals for Sustainable Production and Consumption 

(HANimSPAC)" project regarding the attitude of farmers and consumers to animal 

welfare were brought to the attention of the conference participants. 

Note that leading scientists, researchers, faculty members and doctoral students of 

higher education institutions from Ukraine, Sweden, Poland, the Czech Republic, 

Estonia, Lithuania, Denmark, Slovenia, Sri Lanka, Moldova, Kazakhstan, Azerbaijan, 

Ethiopia and the USA took part in the international event. 

 

 

Baytarlıq təbabəti üzrə koordinator beynəlxalq konfransda 

2023-cü il yanvarın 17-18-də Xəzər Universiteti Həyat elmləri departamentinin 

Baytarlıq təbabəti üzrə koordinatoru b.ü.f.d. Ayaz Məmmədov Ukrayna Səhiyyə və 

Elm Nazirliyi, Ukrayna Milli Həyat və Ətraf Mühit Elmləri Universiteti Heyvandarlıq 

və su bioresursları fakültəsi və İsveç Kənd Təsərrüfatı Elmləri Universitetinin 

molekulyar elmlər şöbəsinin təşkil etdiyi “Davamlı heyvandarlıq və heyvanların 

rifahı” adlı beynəlxaq konfransda iştirak etdi. 

İkigünlük konfransda A.Məmmədov “Fermerlərin və istehlakçıların heyvanların 

rifahına münasibəti: Azərbaycan təcrübəsi” mözvusunda hazırladığı məruzə ilə çıxış 

etdi. “Dayanıqlı İstehsal və İstehlak üçün Xoşbəxt Heyvanlar (HAnimSPAC)” layihəsi 

çərçivəsində Həyat elmləri departamenti tərəfindən fermerlərin və istehlakçıların 

heyvanların rifahına münasibəti ilə bağlı apardıqları sorğunun əsas məqamları 

konfrans iştirakçılarının diqqətinə çatdırdı. 



Qeyd edək ki, beynəlxalq tədbirdə Ukrayna, İsveç, Polşa, Çexiya, Estoniya, Litva, 

Danimarka, Sloveniya, Şri-Lanka, Moldova, Qazaxıstan, Azərbaycan, Efiopiya və 

ABŞ-ın aparıcı alimləri, tədqiqatçıları, ali təhsil müəssisələrinin müəllimləri və 

doktorantları iştirak edib. 
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